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Outdoor, Indoor

Lite

Standard Resolution

HMQ|M (905 nm, = 10nm)

1 (EN/IEC 60825-1:2014, EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021)

190°

25 Hz

35 Hz

50 Hz

75 Hz

0.25°

0.5°
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AZH DE HEHE X3+ 0.72°

e ™ol & XL 1 Sigma %f - 0.11° + 0.1°
ME ™ol ElE: 1 Sigma gt + 0.15° + 0.08°
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HS =2 IP65 (EN 60529, 14.2.7H)
IP67 (EN 60529, 14.2.74)

Hs S8 III (IEC 61140:2016-11)

! 37 kg
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EU declaration of conformity
UK declaration of conformity
ACMA declaration of conformity
China-RoHS

cTUVus Q= A

H =
—TT

ECLASS 5.0
ECLASS 5.1.4
ECLASS 6.0
ECLASS 6.2
ECLASS 7.0
ECLASS 8.0
ECLASS 8.1
ECLASS 9.0
ECLASS 10.0
ECLASS 11.0
ECLASS 12.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 6.0

2 (digital)
3 (digital)
5 LEDs (X7/2 7 JOAHE HEA|7|)

2% .. > 1,000 % (2|2 H)

A 2k (IEC 61000-6-3:2020 / EN IEC 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011)
AHQ1 344 (IEC 61000-6-2:2016 / EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019)

10 Hz ... 150 Hz, ZIZ 0.35mm, 5g7HX|, 20At0|2 ¥

159, 11 ms, 63| i 524/ = ?
10 g, 16 ms, 1,0003| 1% 57 / = ?

IKO5, IK06, IKO7 (DIN EN 50102:09-1997)

—-30 °C ... +50 °C
—40 °C ... +70 °C
70,000 Ix
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27270990
27270990
27270913
27270913
27270913
27270913
27270913
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27270913
EC002550
EC002550
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ETIM 7.0 EC002550
ETIM 8.0 EC002550
UNSPSC 16.0901 41111615

X9l 9l Ctojoj 13

Scanning range in m (ft)

90
(295.20)

60
(196.85)

30
(98.43)

-30
(-98.43)

-60
(-196.85)

-90
(-295.20)
-60 -30 0 30 60 90 120
(-196.85)(-98.43) (98.43) (196.85) (295.20) (393.7)

Scanning range in m (ft)

. Scanning range max. 80 m (262.47 ft)

D Scanning range for objects up to
10 % remission 40 m (131.23 ft)
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MS5xx Mounting set 1 Mounting set 2 Mounting set3

oA dtAl Ethernet

3 4
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® RX+
® TX-
@ RX-
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® GND IN1

® OUT1

® 0OUT2

® OUT3 / OUT Sync

@ GNDOut1..3

Vs OUT

M12 &= 4 E, 85, A ZE
@ RD-/RxD

® TD-/TxD

® RD+

@ TD+

® GND RS

® ojH| 8

@ IN Sync

GND IN Sync
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